SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR ,2022-2023

Name and	Name and age of	Details of	Details of movable	Details of account in bank ,	Details of PPF/FDR/NSC	Details of	Annual Gross	Remarks
designation and	family members	earning	properties acquired/held	post office etc. , amount in	or NSS/KVP/IVP and	Loan	Income from Salary	
nitial date of joining	5	members in	in such Financial Year	balance upto the Financial	Shares, Units and other	advanced etc.	and other Source if	
the Judicial Officer in		the family	exceeding Rs. 10,000 in	Year and source of amount	investmentinformation	taken with its	any, with details of	
service		such as,	value, source of amount,	Tear and source of amount	etc., alongwith account	amount,	deduction	
							deduction	
		their name,	date and year of		number , date of	number of		
		profession,	purchase with		purchase and value ,	installment ,		
		monthly/an	particulars of		source of theamount	name of the		
		nual income	information , if any		invested	Bank/		
		etc.	furnished to the Court			Institution		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Iohammad Ghazali , the	1. Smt. Quraisha Fatima	-NIL-	1. Ornaments 350 gms. Gold ,	1. Service Bank Account (Self) No.	1. LIC Money Back Policy		1.Financial Year	1.Copy of Form-16 c
hen Additional District	(Wife) age 47 Years		approx. value not known at yet	11082747251,	No.214731361 , dated09-06-2004	-NIL-	(2022-2023)	the Year 2022-
nd Sessions Judge ,			time. (Stridhan of wife at the time	State Bank of India , High	, for the amount Rs.05 Lacs for 20		Annual Gross Income from	2023as submitted for
ucknow.	2. Hassan Ahmad (Son)	-Nil-	of marriage on 10-10-1995)	Court Branch ,Lucknow.	Years , payable of a Quarterly		the Salary	kind perusal w.e.f. 0
oined service on	Age 28 years			Net balance on	Premium of Rs. 08,856/- and of		=Rs.27,37,855/-	04-2022 to 31-03-
0-12-2003.	3. NashraBano (Daughter)	-NiL-	2. Ornament 900 gms. Silver , approx. value not known at yet	01-04-2022 Rs.6,76,915/-	which maturity is on 21-06-2024. Issued from LIC of India , Branch at		Deductions :-	2023
	Age18 years (Now she died	-INIL-	time. (Stridhan of wife at the time	Net balance on	hootnath , Indira Nagar , Lucknow.		Deductions :-	2.Statement of Banl
	on 23-01-2020)		of marriage on 10-10-1995)	31-03-2023	2. LIC KomalJeevan Policy		i. G.P.F.	Accounts shown in
				Rs.08,69,739/-	No.214747461 , dated 14-10-2005		=Rs.04,83,724/-	column-5 from
			3. Floating cash of Rs.20,000/-		,(in the name of son , Hassan			01-04-2022 to
				2.Saving Bank Account (Self	Ahmad) for the amount Rs.01 Lac ,		ii.G.I.S.	31-03-2023are
			- Above item No.1 , 2 and 3 had	alongwith wife) No. 01066542818,	a Quarterly Premium of Rs.		=Rs.04,800/-	submitted for kind
			been obtained and held by the	State Bank of India ,Personal Banking	03,807/- and of which maturity is			perusal.
			wifefrom both side of family , at the time of marriage on 10-10-	Branch , Indira Nagar , Lucknow. Money transferred from my service	on 14-10-2022. Issued from LIC of India , Branch at Bhootnath , Indira		iii.Income-Tax =Rs.05,80,410/-	
			1995 and before the joining of	account	Nagar , Lucknow. (Installment		=KS.05,80,410/-	
			service on 20-12-2003.	Net balance on	closed and paid of after July , 2014		iv.L.I.C. investments as	
				01-04-2022	-Above investment of item no.1		quarterly installments	
			4. Motor Cycle Passion Hero	Rs.06,16,041/-	and 2 had been made by me from		paid from 01-04-2022 to	
			Honda , 2001 Model	Net balance on	the salary. Information regarding		31-03-2023	
			No. UP-32-AL-5745	31-03-2023	the above mentioned item no.1			
			-Above item No.4 had been	Rs.06,49,897/-	and 2 had been sent by me to the		-4xRs. 08,856/-	
			purchased by me as Advocate,	3.Saving Bank Account (in the name	Hon'ble High Court, Allahabad on		=Rs.35,424/-	
			before I joined service on 20-12-2003.	of Wife Quraisha Fatima) No. 522602010005605 ,	18-05-2006 vide statement financial year 2004-2005 and			
			2003.	Union Bank of India , Branch , Indira	2005-2006.			
			5-Motor Car Ford Ikon 1-3CLXI ,	Nagar , Lucknow.	3.LIC. Policy No.1K400882610 for		Premium 01,00,000/-per	
			2004 Model (Second Hand) , No.	Net balance on	a sum of Rs10 Lac dtd. 19-03-		annumw.e.f.	3. Copy of LIC. Polic
			UP32-BE-1188	01-04-2022	2019, in the name of son Hassan		19-03-2019 for five years	No.1K400882610 fe
				Rs.04,22,749/-	Ahmad, One Lac Premium per		and of which maturity is	a sum of Rs10 Lac ,
				Net balance on 31-03-2023	annum, Maturity on 19-03-2029,		on 19-03-2029	installment 01 Lac
				Rs.08,71,679/-	installment is being paid from my			annuallypaid.

Name and designation and initial date of joining the Judicial Officer in service	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as, their name, profession, monthly/an nual income etc.	Details of movable properties acquired/held in such Financial Year exceeding Rs. 10,000 in value , source of amount , date and year of purchase with particulars of information , if any furnished to the Court	Details of account in bank , post office etc. , amount in balance upto the Financial Year and source of amount	Details of PPF/FDR/NSC or NSS/KVP/IVP and Shares, Units and other investmentinformation etc., alongwith account number, date of purchase and value, source of the amount invested	Details of Loan advanced etc. taken with its amount , number of installment , name of the Bank/ Institution	Annual Gross Income from Salary and other Source if any , with details of deduction	Remarks
1	2	3	4 -Above item no.5 had been purchased by me from salary and out of Personal Accounts. Of which information has already been sent by me to the Hon'ble High Court Vide Letter No.1409/XV-PF, dated 18-06-2011, District Judge Lucknow. 6.NewMotor Cycle Pulsar, Model- 150 UG 4.5 M, Black , No. UP32- ER-7083, purchased on 06-01-2013 Above item no.6 had been purchased by me from salary and out of Personal Accounts. Of which information has already been sent by me to the Hon'ble High Court Vide Letter No.812/I-PF, dated 12-03-2013, District Judge Lucknow.	5 4.Saving Bank Account (in the name of Son Hassan Ahmad) No. 34519390103 ,State Bank of India , Personal Banking , Branch , Indira Nagar , Lucknow. (Opened on 22-12- 2014 at Dabrai , Firozabad and get it transferred at Lucknow and money being transferred to that account from my Service Bank Account) Net balance on 01-04-2022 Rs.01,48,163/- Net balance on 31-03-2023 Rs.02,41,761/-	6 service account, through my son. 4. LIC Money Back Policy No.217922293, dated 24-09-2004, for the amount Rs.05 Lacs for 12 Years, payable of a Quarterly Premium of Rs. 20,456/- and of which maturity is on 24-02- 2021. Issued from LIC of India , Branch at hootnath , Indira Nagar , Lucknow. Installment ended -Above investment of item no.3 &4 had been made by me from the salary. Information regarding the above mentioned item no.3 had already been sent by me to the Hon'ble High Court , Allahabad. 5. LIC Policy No.236350229 , dated15-07-2011 , for the amount Rs.05 Lacs for 15 Years , payable of a Quarterly Premium of Rs. 12,100/- and of which maturity is on 15-07-2026. Issued from LIC of India , Branch at Bhootnath , Indira Nagar , Lucknow.Information had already been sent by me to the Hon'ble High Court , Allahabad. 6-Insurance Policy No.01828598, for the amount of 10 Lac, Union Bank of India, Indira Nagar, Lucknow -Above investment of item no. 6 had been made by mywife from her account.	-NIL-	8 -NIL- -4xRs. 12,100/- =Rs.48,400/- Total paid a sum of (Rs.01,83,824/-) Premium 02,00,000/- per annum w.e.f. 21-06-2022 for five years and of which maturity is in the year 2029.	9 For year 2022-2023, submitted for kind perusal. 3. Copy of Insurance Policy No.01828598 for a sum of Rs10 Lac , installment 02 Lac annually paid.For year 2022-2023, submitted for kind perusal.

Statement of Immovable Properties acquired/held in the FinancialYear, 2020-2021

Name	Date of Appointment	Village/Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or parted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Mohammad Ghazali , the then Additional District and Sessions Judge , Mau. Joined service on 20-12-2003.	20-12-2003	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

LAND HELD IN THE FINACIALYEAR ,2020-2021

Serial Number	Name	Date of Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or ancestral	Annual Revenue Assessed	Estimated value (Rs.)	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	Mohammad Ghazali , the then Additional District and Sessions Judge , Mau. Joined service on 20-12-2003.	20-12-2003	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

Dated: 29-07-2024(MOHAMMAD GHAZALI)

Copy annexed as mentioned above Addl. District and Sessions Judge, ourtNo.1,

Ghazipur.I.D. No. UP-6078